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3
12:35

2550 m
20.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix La Depeche Du Midi
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX LA DEPECHE DU MIDI Breed 4 Class D Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - Southwest - years 4 qualifying Breed 20.000. - 
harnessed. - metres 2.550. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 4, having won at least 5.000, 
drank not 70.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 3 5.000. 
All horses 

1
2550

ML: 15,0

Hufalo
4j. b W (Very Well Jet - Rose Damaca)

Trainer: Francisco Criado
Besitzer: S. Altchoukian
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Gronfier

Manuel Criado

2021: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    20.960 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    9.450 €14,8 30.410 €
23.08 Castéra-Verduzan 6 15,9 2150A 16.000 Ch. Criado Herodo Bello, Herbes Folles, Helectrik De S
16.08 Beaumont De Lo dis 2575B 17.000 23,0 Ch. Criado Honneur De Blay, Hermine Griff, Harmonie 
30.07 Biarritz 1 17,7 2975B 16.000 Ch. Criado Hufalo, Hiro De L'ormerie, Holita De Noyelle
25.07 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 6 2650B 14.000 Ch. Criado Honneur De Blay, Helios Cadurcien, Hastrai
18.07 Castéra-Verduzan 4 18,1 2800A 14.000 Ch. Criado Happy Lady, Helios Cadurcien, Hambo

2
ML: 7,0

Hippy De La Fye
4j. b f W (Kaiser Soze - Mazurka De La Fye)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin
Züchter: Mme Marylene Quinet

Benjamin Lerebourg

2021: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    17.080 € 2020: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    13.950 €14,9 31.030 €
15.08 St.Jean-De-Monts dis 2650B 16.000 Arnaud Desmottes Heroique Yamm, Hold Up Ranais, Henzo D
10.07 Clairefontaine dis 2925B 14.000 Th. Duvaldestin Hello Daxel, Hugo, Huit Mai Digeo
04.07 Montier-En-Der 1 21,7 3025B 14.000 Cl. Duvaldestin Hippy De La Fye, Hiross, Hello Du Jaguy
13.06 Vitré dis 3250B 14.000 Theo Duvaldestin Hello Daxel, Hillionnaise, Hurricane Dream
24.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 2 3125B 12.000 M. Chadeyron Harry De Sassy, Hippy De La Fye, Haro Bot

3
ML: 9,0

Holita De Noyelles
4j. b S (Booster Winner - Pepite De Feugeres)

Trainer: Christophe Feyte
Besitzer: Ch. Feyte
Züchter: M. Maurice Decottignies

Christophe Feyte

2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.800 € 2020: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    17.220 €16,5 32.420 €
30.07 Biarritz 3 17,8 2975B 16.000 Ch. Feyte Hufalo, Hiro De L'ormerie, Holita De Noyelle
08.07 Biarritz 1 17,5 2950B 16.000 Ch. Feyte Holita De Noyelles, Hermence Dairpet, Hect
23.06 Toulouse 6 17,0 2750A 18.000 23,0 Ch. Feyte Heidi Du Yucca, Happy Marancourt, Hippy 
09.03 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 16,5 2550A 24.000 9,2 Ch. Feyte Hello Sport, Hawk Des Loises, Horizon Du T
27.01 Toulouse 1 18,0 2350B 19.000 2,7 Ch. Feyte Holita De Noyelles, Hera Mesloise, Hotello 

4
ML: 14,0

Hamador Burois
4j. b H (Love You - Olympe D'Odyssee)

Trainer: Yves Vidal
Besitzer: A. Bourneil
Züchter: M. Patrice Dessartre

Yves Vidal

2021: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    17.690 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    14.820 €14,3 32.510 €
07.08 Vichy 1 17,5 2800A 19.000 8,2 Y. Vidal Hamador Burois, Hakon Du Vivier, Hosto D
20.07 Langon-Libourne unpl 2800B 17.000 10,0 M. Grasset Hasard, Helios D'Ela, Hadrien Du Vif
23.06 Toulouse 5 16,9 2750A 18.000 3,4 R. Le Creps Heidi Du Yucca, Happy Marancourt, Hippy 
06.05 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 14,3 2550A 16.000 4,6 E. Raffin Hamador Burois, Hicoko Du Soleil, Helie Re
05.04 Beaumont De Lo 4 15,7 2400A 13.000 Y. Vidal Helios Cadurcien, Hang With Queen, Heyda

5
ML: 8,0

Hugoline De Braye
4j. b S (Aldo Des Champs - Vanille De Braye)

Trainer: Olivia Touillet
Besitzer: Mlle O. Touillet
Züchter: Mlle Olivia Touillet

Vincent Cabos

2021: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    26.050 € 2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    6.920 €15,6 32.970 €
15.08 St.Jean-De-Monts 5 2650B 16.000 Mlle O. Touillet Heroique Yamm, Hold Up Ranais, Henzo D
01.08 Eauze 1 2400B 14.000 Cedric Terry Hugoline De Braye, Haida Du Bellay, Havan
20.07 Langon-Libourne 6 17,4 2800B 17.000 8,0 Cedric Terry Hasard, Helios D'Ela, Hadrien Du Vif
05.07 Vichy 2 15,6 2975B 17.000 7,3 Cedric Terry History Family, Hugoline De Braye, Houffe 
13.06 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 1 2650B 12.000 D. Laisis Hugoline De Braye, Helios D'Ela, Hegoa

6
ML: 8,0

Happy Lady
4j. b S (Coup De Poker - Katia Wic)

Trainer: Damien Laisis
Besitzer: D. Laisis
Züchter: M. Franck Foiret

Damien Laisis

2021: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    17.850 € 2020: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    15.140 €16,9 32.990 €
21.08 Villeréal 1 18,2 2450B 14.000 D. Laisis Happy Lady, Heldien Alfa, Hadrien Du Vif
18.07 Castéra-Verduzan 1 17,8 2800A 14.000 D. Laisis Happy Lady, Helios Cadurcien, Hambo
04.07 Castelsarrasin 2 17,8 2400B 12.000 D. Laisis Hit Money, Happy Lady, Harcady
19.06 Agen-La Garenne dis 2625B 18.000 18,0 D. Laisis Hollywood Ace, Hambo, Harley De Quaro
11.06 Toulouse 7 18,9 2325B Monte 15.000 T. Bord Her Majesty Tege, Hosto Des Duriez, Hadol

7
ML: 20,0

Heat De La Grave
4j. b W (Neutron Du Cebe - Perle Grave)

Trainer: Noel Langlois
Besitzer: Ecurie Chort
Züchter: Ecurie Chort

Mathilde Paillard

2021: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    21.960 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.110 €16,5 33.070 €
08.08 Fleurance dis 2625B Monte 13.000 A. Ernault Ho Medocain, Grappe D'Albret, Gracieux D'
06.07 Vichy 2 16,5 2950B Monte 19.000 2,3 M. Abrivard Hozo D'Espoir, Heat De La Grave, Hera D'A
27.06 Castillonnès dis 2450B 17.000 Mlle M. Paillard Happy Family Ar, Hollywood Ace, Herbes F
20.06 Angoulême 3 2750B Monte 16.000 R. Le Creps Guitar Hero, Gaia De La Sy, Heat De La Gr
05.06 Vichy 1 16,9 2975B Monte 19.000 4,6 R. Le Creps Heat De La Grave, Hercule Charentais, Her

8
ML: 7,0

Helios D'Ela
4j. b W (Rieussec - Asylie D'Ela)

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: G.A.E.C Pierre

Cyril Gazengel

2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    18.490 € 2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    15.790 €16,1 34.280 €
01.08 Eauze 1 2400B 14.000 C. Gazengel Helios D'Ela, Halma Du Bocage, Hulk De Til
20.07 Langon-Libourne 2 17,0 2800B 17.000 20,0 C. Gazengel Hasard, Helios D'Ela, Hadrien Du Vif
23.06 Toulouse 4 16,8 2750A 18.000 8,6 C. Gazengel Heidi Du Yucca, Happy Marancourt, Hippy 
13.06 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 2 2650B 12.000 X. Bonnefoux Hugoline De Braye, Helios D'Ela, Hegoa
28.05 Toulouse 2 16,1 2750A 14.000 P.M. Manceau Honorine Des Pres, Helios D'Ela, Humeur D

9
ML: 26,0

Heidi Renardier
4j. b. cer S (Roc Meslois - Korina D'Atout)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Lagenebre
Besitzer: Mme M. Morabito
Züchter: G.A.E.C. Douce Renardiere

Jean-Claude Paulard

2021: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    14.460 € 2020: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    18.470 €15,4 34.590 €
23.08 Castéra-Verduzan 5 15,7 2150A 16.000 J.Cl. Paulard Herodo Bello, Herbes Folles, Helectrik De S
08.08 Fleurance 3 2625B 15.000 J.Cl. Paulard Hotello Desbois, Hermence Dairpet, Heidi R
20.06 Valence-Sur-Baïs 1 2600B 13.000 J.Cl. Paulard Heidi Renardier, Hello Du Vignac, Hermine 
30.05 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 1 17,9 2650B 12.000 J.Cl. Paulard Heidi Renardier, Holstar Beji, Hello Du Vign
11.04 Toulouse 7 18,1 2150A 18.000 17,0 J.Cl. Paulard Hamiral Nelson, Homere Des Noues, Hande

10
ML: 6,0

Honneur De Blay
4j. b W (Tabler - Sybele De Blay)

Trainer: Eric Prudhon
Besitzer: J.L. Yacono
Züchter: M. Léonce Pierre

Eric Audebert

2021: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.300 € 2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.450 €14,3 34.750 €
16.08 Beaumont De Lo 1 16,9 2575B 17.000 5,5 E. Audebert Honneur De Blay, Hermine Griff, Harmonie 
25.07 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 1 2650B 14.000 E. Audebert Honneur De Blay, Helios Cadurcien, Hastrai
14.07 Beaumont De Lo 5 16,5 2550B 20.000 23,0 E. Audebert Herodo Bello, Honguesa, Himalaya Narcy
21.06 Salon De Provenc 6 14,3 2250A 15.000 Y.A. Briand Hugo El Sol, Ho Hisse, Hudo Du Ruel
29.05 Nîmes 4 2775B 13.000 N. Mortagne Hiro Magis, Haisy De Bertrange, Heron De J

11
2575

ML: 22,0

Helectrik De Suce
4j. b W (Rolling D'Heripre - Calypso De Suce)

Trainer: Juan-Carlos Rotger Serra
Besitzer: Ecurie H.M. France
Züchter: M. Guillaume Michel Martin

Frederic Clozier

2021: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    29.090 € 2020: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.370 €15,2 35.460 €
23.08 Castéra-Verduzan 3 15,2 2150A 16.000 F. Clozier Herodo Bello, Herbes Folles, Helectrik De S
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2700B 22.000 J.C. Rotger Serra Honguesa, Holeshot, Herbes Folles
24.07 Biarritz 1 16,9 2975B 14.000 F. Clozier Helectrik De Suce, Hiroy De La Basle, Herm
14.07 Beaumont De Lo dis 2575B 20.000 76,0 J.C. Rotger Serra Herodo Bello, Honguesa, Himalaya Narcy
03.07 Biarritz dis 2975B 14.000 F. Clozier Honneur De Fael, Hop Du Vivier, Hold Up D

12
ML: 15,0

Honguesa
4j. b S (Uniclove - Amyride)

Trainer: Michel-X. Charlot
Besitzer: Antoine Lherete
Züchter: M. Jean Yves Gacoin

Michel-X.  Charlot

2021: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    34.350 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    19.470 €13,5 55.360 €
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar 1 16,1 2700B 22.000 M.X. Charlot Honguesa, Holeshot, Herbes Folles
14.07 Beaumont De Lo 2 15,5 2575B 20.000 20,0 M.X. Charlot Herodo Bello, Honguesa, Himalaya Narcy
26.06 Agen-La Garenne 3 13,8 2575A 20.000 10,0 M.X. Charlot Hydromel, Hermes D'Ecroville, Honguesa
10.06 Marseille (À Borél 4 13,5 2300A 20.000 15,0 M.X. Charlot Heart Jewel, Hamilton Seven, Harmonie D'U
21.05 Beaumont De Lo 2 15,6 2550B 23.000 5,6 M.X. Charlot Hicoko Du Soleil, Honguesa, Hello Jo Darlin
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3
12:35

2550 m
20.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix La Depeche Du Midi
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX LA DEPECHE DU MIDI Breed 4 Class D Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - Southwest - years 4 qualifying Breed 20.000. - 
harnessed. - metres 2.550. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 4, having won at least 5.000, 
drank not 70.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 3 5.000. 
All horses 

13
ML: 12,0

Horizon Du Thay
4j. b W (Password - Semira Pierji)

Trainer: Arnaud Barre
Besitzer: A. Barre
Züchter: M. Bruno Daigueperse

Arnaud Barre

2021: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.840 € 2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    31.030 €14,9 55.930 €
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar 8 16,3 2725B 22.000 A. Barre Honguesa, Holeshot, Herbes Folles
24.07 Villeréal dis 2450B 19.000 A. Barre Horace Des Champs, Hold Up Smart, Happ
18.07 Royan-Atlantique 6 18,7 2500B 16.000 A. Barre Hollywood Ace, Haldo Des Champs, Horseri
27.04 Vincennes 4 15,8 2700B Monte 38.000 18,0 M. Abrivard Historiola, Harley De Janeiro, Helios Atout
25.03 Agen-La Garenne 7 15,1 2650B 24.000 30,0 A. Barre Hide Destin, Honguesa, Histoire Grave

Ergebnis: Quoten:


